

## **Calgary Winter Club**

## STARSkate Professional Coach

About Us:	The Calgary Winter Club has been proudly providing Skate Canada programs to our members for over 60 years. Located in NW Calgary, we offer a variety of programming options for all level of skaters including PreCanSkate, CanSkate, STARSkate, CompetitiveSkate and CanPowerSkate.
Requirements:	The successful candidate will be a registered Skate Canada Coach in good standing and:
	<ul> <li>Be a minimum Provincially certified or higher</li> <li>Provide a copy of your coach dashboard</li> <li>Have proven ability to work in a team environment to provide a positive skating experience for all members</li> <li>Experience in developing and implementing Skate Canada programs and is up to date on current delivery standards, Skate Canada bylaws, policies and rule changes.</li> </ul>
Roles & Responsibilities:	<ul> <li>The successful candidate will:</li> <li>Be willing to instruct all aspects of current Skate Canada programming offered by the club.</li> <li>Ensure adherence to program delivery standards as outlined by Skate Canada.</li> <li>Support the Head professional and club executive with the planning of events (simulations, galas, annual club competition, assessment days).</li> <li>Contribute to building a positive skating environment and culture of respect within the club.</li> <li>Be a positive role model to all skating members.</li> </ul>
Skills:	<ul> <li>The successful candidate will:</li> <li>Be passionate and enthusiastic about teaching all levels/disciplines of skating.</li> <li>Have strong organizational and time management skills.</li> <li>Be able to effectively communicate with program participants, parents, executive members and colleagues.</li> <li>Have a positive professional reputation within the Skate Canada community.</li> <li>Be punctual and reliable.</li> </ul>
Time Commitment:	The Calgary Winter Club offers programming 6 days/week from September through June as well as a 6-week Summer Skating Program in July and August.

Skating Programs:	The successful candidate would be given the opportunity for semi/private lessons as a part of the coaching team lead by the Head Professional for our STARSkate and CompetitiveSkate participants.
Application Deadline:	Applications will be accepted until a suitable candidate has been found.
Contact Information	Please send your resume to: <a href="mailto:skating@calgarywinterclub.com">skating@calgarywinterclub.com</a>
	If you have any questions, please email: <a href="mailto:skating@calgarywinterclub.com">skating@calgarywinterclub.com</a>

